



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 286 of 2024

SIMON EKKA **versus** SMT. VEENA
Order Sheet

28/08/2024	Mr. Sajal Kumar Gupta, Counsel for the appellant. Heard on I. A. No. 01/2024, an application for condonation of delay in filing of this appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in I.A. No. 01/2024, the same is allowed. Delay of 23 days is hereby condoned. Heard on admission. This appeal is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of P.F. as per rules. Call for the record. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Amit Patel	