



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 286 of 2024

SIMON EKKA *versus* SMT. VEENA

Order Sheet

15.01.2025	Mr. Sourabh Dangi, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for the respondent. Heard. Pursuant to the order dated 12.12.2024, both the parties are present before this Court along with their counsel. List this case after three weeks. In the meanwhile, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court today itself to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
AMIT PATEL	