



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 286 of 2024

SIMON EKKA *versus* SMT. VEENA

Order Sheet

13/02/2025	Ms. Palak Dwivedi, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent. As per mediation report dated 05.02.2025, meditation effort between the parties have failed. Appellant is directed to file paper books as per Rule 177 under Chhattisgarh High Court Rules. List the case after six weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	